3,000 linear feet of new curb. 
4,000 linear feet of old curb. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 90 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the 
proper performance of the contract will be 
Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

NO. 6. FOR REPAVING WITH SHEET 
ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF SOUTHERN BOULE-
VARD, FROM A POINT ABOUT 270 FEET 
NORTH OF E. 147TH ST, TO A POINT 
ABOUT 15 FEET NORTH OF LEGGETT 
AVE. AND FROM A POINT ABOUT 130 
FEET SOUTH OF LONGWOOD AVE.

[...]

3 receiving basin alterations, Type 1 B. 
1 receiving basin alteration, Type 1 C. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 90 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the proper 
performance of the contract will be Twenty-six 
Thousand Dollars ($26,000). 

NO. 7. FOR REPAVING WITH SHEET 
ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF CROTONA PARK 
SOUTH, FROM FULTON AVE. TO PROS-
PECT AVE.. AND SETTING CURB WHERE 
NECESSARY. TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

500 linear feet of new curb. 
870 linear feet of old curb. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 40 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the 
proper performance of the contract will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specification or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per linear 
foot, square foot, square yard, cubic yard. or 
other unit of measure, by which the bids will be